
2009 SESC Self-Study Exam Schedule 
Exams are from 9:00 am to noon except for Lansing. 

 (Please read the notes at the end of this page.) 
 

 

DISTRICT CONTACT EXAM DATES 2009 
Cadillac District Office 
 
120 West Chapin Street 
Cadillac 
 
Gaylord Field Office 
2100 W. M-32 
Gaylord 
 

Matt Johnstone 
johnstonem1@michigan.gov
231-876-4476 
 
 

• March 25 
• October 28 
• TBA 

 
 

• July 29 

Grand Rapids District 
Office 
 
State Office Building 
350 Ottawa, NW 
Grand Rapids 
 
Check in with 5th floor 
receptionist 
 

Brandie Jacobs Stefanski 
stefanskib@michigan.gov
616-356-0211  
 
 

• February 11 
• April 8 
• July 8 
• October 14 

Jackson District 
Office 
 
301 E. Louis Glick Hwy 
Jackson 
 

Tom Torongo 
torongot@michigan.gov
517-780-7927 
 
 

• January 12 
• March 16 
• May 11 
• July 13 
• September 14 
• November 16 

Kalamazoo District 
Office 
 
7953 Adobe Road 
Kalamazoo 

Jerrod Sanders 
sandersj3@michigan.gov
269-567-3579 
 
 

• February 3 
• April 7 
• June 2 
• August 4 
• October 6 
• December 1 

Lansing District Office 
 
Constitution Hall 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing 
 

Craig Lapham 
laphamc@michigan.gov
517-335-6113 
Exam is from 1:00 – 4:00pm 
 

• March 9 
• July 13 
• November 9 
 

Saginaw Bay District 
Office 
 
401 Ketchum Street 
Bay City 
 

Matt Siler 
silerm@michigan.gov
989-894-6277 
 
 

• February 10 
• April 14 
• June 9 
• August 11 
• October 13 
• December 8 
 

Southeast Michigan 
District Office 
 
27700 Donald Court 
Warren 
 

Cheryl Petroski 
petroskic@michigan.gov
586-753-3718 
 
 

• March 11, 
• May 6 
• August 12 
• October 7 
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Upper Peninsula 
District Office 
 
KI Sawyer International 
Airport & Business 
Center 
420 Fifth Street 
Gwinn 
 
 

Lindsey Ringuette 
ringuettel@michigan.gov  
906-346-8518 
 
 

• April 21 
• July 21 
• October 20 
• TBA 

 
 
Note1: Please bring a calculator and a ruler to the exam. 
Note 2: The contact person identified above is the person you should ask for when arriving at  
             the building.  They are not available to answer questions while studying for the exam.  
Note 3: TBA means the contact person at Cadillac and Gwinn may be willing to arrange for  
             you to take the exam on a non-scheduled date if necessary.  You must still complete 
             the registration form and return it and the $50 fee to the Cashier’s Office 15 days prior 
             to taking the exam.  On the registration form indicate TBA for the exam date.   
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